Ci7
Ci7G
RU
5-9 kW 585 mm 775 mm 367 mm 100 kg
!
Contura оставляет за собой право изменять размеры и внешний вид, указанные
 в этой инструкции, в любое время без предварительного уведомления. Доступ к

PRODUCT
Product type Insert lit with solid biofuels
Type designation Contura i7 / i7G
Manufacturing number See rating plate on the insert
Intended area of use Heating of rooms in residential buildings
Fuel Wood
MANUFACTURER
Name NIBE AB / Contura
Address Box 134, Skulptörvägen 10
SE-285 23 Markaryd, Sweden
CHECKS
According to AVCP System 3
European standard EN 13229/2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
Test institute Rein-Ruhr Feuerstätten Prüfstelle, NB 1625,
has checked declared performance and issued test report no. RRF-29 17 4647
The undersigned is responsible for the manufacture and conformity with the declared performance.
Niklas Gunnarsson, Business area manager NIBE STOVES
Markaryd, 1st September 2017
DECLARED PERFORMANCE
Essential characteristics Performance Harmonised technical
specification
Reaction to fire NPD
Minimum distance to combustible material Rear: 90 mm
Side: 500 mm
Follow the given conditions in the installation
instructions.
Risk of falling embers Pass EN 13229/2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
Emissions from combustion CO           0,07 %
Surface temperatures Pass
Cleaning options Pass
Mechanical durability Pass
Emissions of hazardous substances Pass
Nominal output 7 kW
Efficiency 77%
Flue gas temperature in connector at nominal
output
369°C
1
2
4
5
6
3
SE FR
FI
NL
RU
IT
NO
DK
Før montering
Hvis innsatsen må legges ned for å flyttes,
bør løse deler demonteres. Demontering
av brennplater og hvelv er beskrevet mot
slutten av denne veiledningen.
1 Stussplate
2 Brennplater og hvelv (Vermikulitt)
3 Typeskilt
4 Kubbestopper
5 Rist
6 Ildstedsbunn
Avant de procéder au
montage
Les éléments non fixés devront être
déposés si l’insert doit être couché
pour être déplacé. Le démontage de
l’habillage du foyer est décrite à la fin de
ce document.
1 Rebord de manchon
2 Habillage du foyer (Vermiculite)
3 Plaque signalétique
4 Grille de retenue
5 Grille